115000008935

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



400278816514

TO ALKHOWLEDGE SUFFICE ACK OF FILING

5 NOV -5 PH 3: 23

15 NOV -5 AM 10: 40

S IATE LORIDA

NOV 0 6 2015 Y SULKER

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

11-05-15

NAME:

SPARTAN PRE-CAST, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: QUALIFICATION

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

SJECT:	Spartan Pre-Cast, L	LC				
0EC11 _		Name of	Limited Liability C	ompany		
enclosed " tence, and	Application by For check are submitted	reign Limited Liability Comp d to register the above refer	pany for Authorizat enced foreign limit	ion to Tra ed liability	nsact Business in Florida," (company to transact busine	Certificat ess in Flo
se return a	ll correspondence o	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	Angela C. Pow	ell				
		N	ame of Person		·	
	Dinsmore & Sl	nohl LLP				
		F	irm/Company			
	255 East Fifth	Street, Suite 1900				
			Address	·······		
	Cincinnati, OH	45202				
	***************************************	City/S	tate and Zip Code			
	john.barnes@dir	ismore.com				
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)	
further info	ormation concernin	g this matter, please call:				
Angela Powell		513 at (977-86			
	Name (of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				
osed is a c	theck for the follow 25.00 Filing Fee	ring amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee &	□ \$155.00 Filin		□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cer	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Spartan Pre-Cast, LLC	eign Limited Liability Company; must inclu	ide "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter al	Iternate name adopted for the purpose of tra	insacting business in Florida. The alternate n	
Liability Company," "L.L.C,	" or "LLC.")		
Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicab	le)
4			
	(Date first transacted business in F (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905,	lorida, if prior to registration.) F.S. to determine penalty liability)	
5. 255 East Fifth Street, S		, , ,	
Cincinnati, OH 45202			
6. 255 East Fifth Street, S	(Street Address of Princip	al Office)	
6. 233 East Fifth Street, 5	une 1900		_
Cincinnati, OH 45202			
	(Mailing Addres	s)	
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x NOT acceptable)	F
Name:	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.	VIVIF - 10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	50 x
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A		15 NOV - 1
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301 (Zip code)	SE
Registered agent's accep-	(City)	(Zip code)	
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provision	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment	process for the above stated limited lia as registered agent and agree to act in t r and complete performance of my duti MA Au	this capacity. I further agree
	(Registered ag	gent's signature)	
	acity and address of the person(s) who b	nas/have authority to manage is/arc:	
John E. Barnes, Manager			West words the state and state
255 East Fifth Street, Suit	e 1900		
Cincinnati, OH 45202			
2. Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	of which it is organized. (If the certified abmitted)	duly authenticated by the official having the is in a foreign language, a translation and the control of the co	g custody of records in the of the certificate under oath
	Signature of an a	authorized person	
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.0203 (to the Department of State constitutes at the section of State co	 (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that a hird degree felony as provided for in s.8. 	ny false information 17.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

John E. Barnes

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SPARTAN PRE-CAST, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPARTAN PRE-CAST, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5804408 8300

SR# 20150792514

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jahray W Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10368958

Date: 11-05-15